Future income taxes   890 082   890 082   Deferred tax

   960 013   960 013
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY EQUITY
Capital stock   16 146 451   16 146 451   Share capital
Contributed surplus b   1 882 504   60 696   1 943 200   Contributed surplus
Deficit b   (7 337 072)   (60 696)   (7 397 768)   Deficit

  10 691 883   10 691 883

11 651 896 11 651 896

1919

18 4 Presentation differences (continued)

Previous IFRS

bli d n 40 382 40 382 bli d n

DIOS EXPLORATION INC.
Notes to Financial Statements
For the six-month period ended June 30, 2011 (unaudited)
(Canadian dollars)

18 4. Presentation differences (continued)

The following table shows the total effect of the transition on the statement of earnings and comprehensive loss for the three-month period ended June 30, 2010:

PRE-CHANGE ACCOUNTING
STANDARDS DESCRIPTION Notes Three-month period ended June 30, 2011 IFRS DESCRIPTION

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
t iti ttransition to

IFRS
IFRS

$ $ $
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES EXPENSES

Salaries and employee benefits a   18 429   108 297   126 726   Salaries and employee benefits expense
Stock-based compensation a   49 980   (49 980)
Publicity and promotionPu city an  promotio 40 382   40 382   Publicity travel and promotionPu city, travel an  promotio
Professional fees a   20 320   (13 820)   6 500   Professional fees
Trustees, registration fees
   and shareholders relations   16 032   16 032   Trustees, registration fees and shareholders relations
Office expenses   7 063   7 063   Offices expenses
Insurance, taxes and permits   8 889   8 889   Insurance, taxes and permits
Bank charges   184   184   Bank charges

   161 279   205 776   OPERATING LOSS

OTHER REVENUES AND EXPENSES OTHER REVENUES AND EXPENSES
Interest and others   16 108   16 108   Finance income
Write-off of mineral propertiesp p a   (61 030)   ( )   (442 389)   ( )   (503 419)   ( )
Write-off of deferred exploration expenses a   (442 389)   442 389   -   Write-off of exploration and evaluation assets
Change in fair value of listed shares
   held for trading   (7 538)   (7 538)   Change in fair value of listed shares held for trading

   (494 849)   (494 849)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXESLOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (656 128)   (656 128)   (700 625)   (700 625) LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXESLOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES

Future income taxes   6 160   6 160   Deferred income taxes

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS   (649 968)   (694 465)   NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

BASIC AND DILUTED NET LOSS PER SHARE (0.02) (0.02) BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE

2020

18 4 Presentation differences (continued)

Previous IFRS

bli d n 72 008 72 008 bli d n

DIOS EXPLORATION INC.
Notes to Financial Statements
For the six-month period ended June 30, 2011 (unaudited)
(Canadian dollars)

18 4. Presentation differences (continued)

The following table shows the total effect of the transition on the statement of earnings and comprehensive loss for the six-month period ended June 30, 2010:

PRE-CHANGE ACCOUNTING
STANDARDS DESCRIPTION Notes Six-month period ended June 30, 2011 IFRS DESCRIPTION

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
t iti ttransition to

IFRS
IFRS

$ $ $
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES EXPENSES

Salaries and employee benefits a   38 261   150 355   188 616   Salaries and employee benefits expense
Stock-based compensation a   87 220   (87 220)
Publicity and promotionPu city an  promotio 72 008   72 008   Publicity travel and promotionPu city, travel an  promotio
Professional fees a   52 020   (20 520)   31 500   Professional fees
Trustees, registration fees
   and shareholders relations   25 851   25 851   Trustees, registration fees and shareholders relations
Office expenses   15 982   15 982   Offices expenses
Insurance, taxes and permits   12 927   12 927   Insurance, taxes and permits
Bank charges   390   390   Bank charges

   304 659   347 274   OPERATING LOSS

OTHER REVENUES AND EXPENSES OTHER REVENUES AND EXPENSES
Interest and others   34 605   34 605   Finance income
Write-off of mineral propertiesp p a   (61 030)   ( )   (442 389)   ( )   (503 419)   ( )
Write-off of deferred exploration expenses a   (442 389)   442 389   -   Write-off of exploration and evaluation assets
Change in fair value of listed shares
   held for trading   (12 060)   (12 060)   Change in fair value of listed shares held for trading

   (480 874)   (480 874)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXESLOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (785 533)   (785 533)   (828 148)   (828 148) LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXESLOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES

Future income taxes   (47 548)   (47 548)   Deferred income taxes

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS   (833 081)   (875 696)   NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

BASIC AND DILUTED NET LOSS PER SHARE (0.02) (0.02) BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE

2121

(a) Presentation

under Exploration and

June 30, 2010

are have been grouped

Publicity travel andTravelling and promotion and Publicity and promotion have been grouped for presentation under Publicity, travel and